Get energized with us www.zez-silko.com
14 15
LOW VOLTAGE POWER CAPACITORS
General technical parameters
Three phase overpressure disconnector function
HD - Heavy Duty HD - Heavy Duty
400 V / 50 Hz
440 V / 50 Hz

QC
(kvar)
Type CN  (Δ)
(μF)
IN
(A)
Ø D x H
(mm)
m
(kg)
Terminal
2,5 CSADG-0,44/2,5-HD 3 x 13,7 3,3 85 x 175 0,6 A
5 CSADG-0,44/5-HD 3 x 27,4 6,6 85 x 175 0,7 A
6,25 CSADG-0,44/6,25-HD 3 x 34,3 8,2 85 x 175 0,8 A
7,5 CSADG-0,44/7,5-HD 3 x 41,1 9,9 85 x 175 0,9 A
10 CSADG-0,44/10-HD 3 x 54,8 13,1 85 x 245 1,1 A
12,5 CSADG-0,44/12,5-HD 3 x 68,5 16,4 85 x 245 1,2 A
15 CSADG-0,44/15-HD 3 x 82,2 19,7 85 x 245 1,4 A
20 CSADG-0,44/20-HD 3 x 110 26,2 100 x 245 1,8 A
25 CSADG-0,44/25-HD 3 x 137 32,8 100 x 245 1,9 A
28,1 CSADG-0,44/28,1-HD 3 x 154 36,8 116 x 245 2,1 B
30 CSADG-0,44/30-HD 3 x 164 39,4 116 x 245 2,2 B
33,3 CSADG-0,44/33,3-HD 3 x 183 43,7 136 x 261 3,8 B
37,5 CSADG-0,44/37,5-HD 3 x 206 49,2 136 x 261 3,9 B
40 CSADG-0,44/40-HD 3 x 219 52,5 136 x 261 4,0 B
50 CSADG-0,44/50-HD 3 x 274 65,6 136 x 355 5,0 C
Get energized with us www.zez-silko.com
16 17
LOW VOLTAGE POWER CAPACITORS
HD - Heavy Duty HD - Heavy Duty
480 V / 50 Hz
525 V / 50 Hz
QC
(kvar)
Type CN  (Δ)
(μF)
IN
(A)
Ø D x H
(mm)
m
(kg)
Terminal
5 CSADG-0,525/5-HD 3 x 19,2 5,5 85 x 175 0,8 A
10 CSADG-0,525/10-HD 3 x 38,5 11,0 85 x 245 1,0 A
12,5 CSADG-0,525/12,5-HD 3 x 48,1 13,7 85 x 245 1,1 A
15 CSADG-0,525/15-HD 3 x 57,7 16,5 85 x 245 1,3 A
20 CSADG-0,525/20-HD 3 x 77,0 22,0 100 x 245 1,9 A
25 CSADG-0,525/25-HD 3 x 96,2 27,5 116 x 245 2,1 B
30 CSADG-0,525/30-HD 3 x 116 33,0 116 x 245 2,3 B
33,3 CSADG-0,525/33,3-HD 3 x 128 36,6 136 x 261 3,5 B
37,5 CSADG-0,525/37,5-HD 3 x 144 41,2 136 x 261 3,6 B
40 CSADG-0,525/40-HD 3 x 154 44,0 136 x 261 3,7 B
50 CSADG-0,525/50-HD 3 x 193 55,0 136 x 355 5,5 C
  M12
  1
6
  H

Max. cross section (mm2) 16 25 35
Three phase power capacitors, selfhealing, dry - gas filled. Three phase power capacitors, selfhealing, dry - gas filled.
 Terminal A  Terminal B  Terminal C
Drawing
QC
(kvar)
Type CN  (Δ)
(μF)
IN
(A)
Ø D x H
(mm)
m
(kg)
Terminal
10 CSADG-0,48/10-HD 3 x 46,0 12,0 85 x 245 1,1 A
12,5 CSADG-0,48/12,5-HD 3 x 57,6 15,0 85 x 245 1,3 A
15 CSADG-0,48/15-HD 3 x 69,1 18,0 85 x 245 1,5 A
20 CSADG-0,48/20-HD 3 x 92,1 24,1 100 x 245 2,2 A
25 CSADG-0,48/25-HD 3 x 115 30,1 116 x 245 2,4 B
30 CSADG-0,48/30-HD 3 x 138 36,1 116 x 245 2,6 B
33,3 CSADG-0,48/33,3-HD 3 x 153 40,1 136 x 220 2,9 B
36 CSADG-0,48/36-HD 3 x 166 43,5 136 x 261 3,1 B
40 CSADG-0,48/40-HD 3 x 184 48,1 136 x 261 3,3 B